
Licensing Act 2003. Section 78 
Club Registration Certificate Summary 

 
Club premises certificate no. LIQ/299 
  
Club details    
Name of club in whose name this certificate is granted and relevant postal address of club 
 
The Royal British Legion 
 
Address 
 
289  Shenley Road 
 
Post town Borehamwood Post code WD6 1TG 
Telephone number  
 
Date of Commencement of licence 24 November 2005 
 
If different from above the postal address of club premises to which this certificate relates, if any, or if none, 
ordnance survey map reference or description 
 
 
 
Post town  Post code  
Telephone number 
 
Where the club premises certificate is time limited the dates 
 
Start date: N/A 
Expiry date: N/A 
 
Qualifying club activities authorised by the certificate 
C: Indoor Sporting Event 
E: Live Music 
F: Recorded Music 
H:Similar to E, F or G 
J: Provision of Fac. for Dancing 
K: Provision of Fac. for Similar to I/J 
L: Supply of Alcohol 
 
 
 
 
The times the certificate authorises the carrying out of qualifying club activities 
C: Indoor Sporting Event 
E: Live Music 
E: Live Music 
E: Live Music 
E: Live Music 
E: Live Music 
E: Live Music 
E: Live Music 
F: Recorded Music 
H: Similar to E, F or G 
H: Similar to E, F or G 
H: Similar to E, F or G 
H: Similar to E, F or G 

 
 

Mon - Sun 
Wed 
Fri – Sun 
Bank Holidays 
Christmas Eve 
New Years Eve 
Families Night 
Pensioners Parties 
Mon – Sun 
Wed 
Sat – Sun 
Bank Holidays 
Christmas Eve 

19:00 
12:00 
20:00 
12:00 
20:00 
20:00 
20:00 
15:00 
11:00 
12:00 
20:00 
12:00 
20:00 

00:00 
16:00 
23:30 
16:00 
01:00 
01:00 
23:30 
19:00 
00:00 
16:00 
23:30 
16:00 
01:00 



H: Similar to E, F or G 
H: Similar to E, F or G 
H: Similar to E, F or G 
H: Similar to E, F or G 
J: Provision of Fac. for Dancing 
J: Provision of Fac. for Dancing 
J: Provision of Fac. for Dancing 
J: Provision of Fac. for Dancing 
J: Provision of Fac. for Dancing 
J: Provision of Fac. for Dancing 
J: Provision of Fac. for Dancing 
J: Provision of Fac. for Dancing 
K: Provision of Fac. for Similar to I/J 
L: Supply of Alcohol 
L: Supply of Alcohol 
L: Supply of Alcohol 
 

New Years Eve 
Families Night 
Pensioners Parties 
Childrens Parties 
Wed 
Fri – Sun 
Bank Holidays 
Christmas Eve 
New Years Eve 
Families Night 
Pensioners Parties 
Childrens Parties 
Mon – Sun 
Mon  - Sun 
Christmas Eve 
New Years Eve 
 
 

20:00 
20:00 
15:00 
12:00 
12:00 
20:00 
12:00 
20:00 
20:00 
20:00 
15:00 
12:00 
19:00 
11:00 
11:00 
11:00 
 

01:00 
23:30 
19:00 
19:00 
16:00 
23:30 
16:00 
01:00 
01:00 
23:30 
19:00 
19:00 
00:00 
00:00 
01:00 
01:00 
 
 

 
The opening hours of the club 
 
Monday:  
Tuesday:  
Wednesday:  
Thursday:  
Friday:   
Saturday:  
Sunday:  

 
Where the certificate authorises supplies of alcohol whether these are on and / or off supplies 
On/ Off 

 
State whether access to the club premises by children is restricted or prohibited:  Restricted 
 

 
 
 
Annex 1 – Mandatory Conditions 

 

There shall be no alternation of the rules of the club relating to the sale of alcohol without the 
consent of the Licensing Authority. 
 
All embedded restrictions and conditions inherent in the Licensing Act 1964. 
 
 
Annex 2 – Conditions consistent with the operating schedule 

 
Only members and guests shall be permitted on the premises. 
 
 
Prominent, clear and legible notices shall be displayed at all exits requesting the members 
and guests to respect the needs of local residents and to leave the premises and the area 
quietly. 

 

The Club shall ensure that noise does not emanate from the premises so as to cause a 
nuisance to nearby properties. 



 

Persons under the age of 18 years shall only be permitted on the premises if accompanied by 
an adult member or guest. 

 

In relation to persons thought to be under the age of 18, I.D must be required and if 
not provided or in any doubt of the I.D then the service of alcohol must be refused. 
 
 
Annex 3 – Conditions attached after hearing by licensing authority 

 
N/A 
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