## Licensing Act 2003. Section 78 Club Registration Certificate Summary

Club premises certificate no.	LIQ/299			
Club details				
Name of club in whose name this certificate is gran	ted and relevant pos	tal address of club		
The Royal British Legion				
Address				
289 Shenley Road				
Post town Borehamwood	Post code WD6 1T	G		
Telephone number				
Date of Commencement of licence	24 November 2005			]
Date of Commencement of licence	24 NOVEITIBEI 2003			
If different from above the postal address of club pr ordnance survey map reference or description	emises to which this	certificate relates, if a	any, or if n	ione,
Post town	Post code			
Telephone number				
Where the club premises certificate is time limited t	ne dates			
Start date: N/A				
Expiry date: N/A				
Qualifying club activities authorised by the certificat C: Indoor Sporting Event E: Live Music F: Recorded Music H:Similar to E, F or G J: Provision of Fac. for Dancing K: Provision of Fac. for Similar to I/J L: Supply of Alcohol	e			
The times the certificate authorises the carrying our	of qualifying olub og	tivition		
C: Indoor Sporting Event	Mon - Su		19:00	00:00

C: Indoor Sporting Event	Mon - Sun	19:00	00:00
E: Live Music	Wed	12:00	16:00
E: Live Music	Fri – Sun	20:00	23:30
E: Live Music	Bank Holidays	12:00	16:00
E: Live Music	Christmas Eve	20:00	01:00
E: Live Music	New Years Eve	20:00	01:00
E: Live Music	Families Night	20:00	23:30
E: Live Music	Pensioners Parties	15:00	19:00
F: Recorded Music	Mon – Sun	11:00	00:00
H: Similar to E, F or G	Wed	12:00	16:00
H: Similar to E, F or G	Sat – Sun	20:00	23:30
H: Similar to E, F or G	Bank Holidays	12:00	16:00
H: Similar to E, F or G	Christmas Eve	20:00	01:00

H: Similar to E, F or G	New Years Eve	20:00	01:00
H: Similar to E, F or G	Families Night	20:00	23:30
H: Similar to E, F or G	Pensioners Parties	15:00	19:00
H: Similar to E, F or G	Childrens Parties	12:00	19:00
J: Provision of Fac. for Dancing	Wed	12:00	16:00
J: Provision of Fac. for Dancing	Fri – Sun	20:00	23:30
J: Provision of Fac. for Dancing	Bank Holidays	12:00	16:00
J: Provision of Fac. for Dancing	Christmas Eve	20:00	01:00
J: Provision of Fac. for Dancing	New Years Eve	20:00	01:00
J: Provision of Fac. for Dancing	Families Night	20:00	23:30
J: Provision of Fac. for Dancing	Pensioners Parties	15:00	19:00
J: Provision of Fac. for Dancing	Childrens Parties	12:00	19:00
K: Provision of Fac. for Similar to I/J	Mon – Sun	19:00	00:00
L: Supply of Alcohol	Mon - Sun	11:00	00:00
L: Supply of Alcohol	Christmas Eve	11:00	01:00
L: Supply of Alcohol	New Years Eve	11:00	01:00

The opening hours of the club Monday:

Tuesday: Wednesday: Thursday: Friday: Saturday: Sunday:

Where the certificate authorises supplies of alcohol whether these are on and / or off supplies  $\ensuremath{\text{On/Off}}$ 

State whether access to the club premises by children is restricted or prohibited: Restricted

## Annex 1 – Mandatory Conditions

There shall be no alternation of the rules of the club relating to the sale of alcohol without the consent of the Licensing Authority.

All embedded restrictions and conditions inherent in the Licensing Act 1964.

## Annex 2 - Conditions consistent with the operating schedule

Only members and guests shall be permitted on the premises.

Prominent, clear and legible notices shall be displayed at all exits requesting the members and guests to respect the needs of local residents and to leave the premises and the area quietly.

The Club shall ensure that noise does not emanate from the premises so as to cause a nuisance to nearby properties.

Persons under the age of 18 years shall only be permitted on the premises if accompanied by an adult member or guest.

In relation to persons thought to be under the age of 18, I.D must be required and if not provided or in any doubt of the I.D then the service of alcohol must be refused.

## Annex 3 – Conditions attached after hearing by licensing authority

N/A